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RENOVATION OF MONUMENTS


       * 371.        SHRI OM BIRLA:

            Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE)


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) &(b)


A statement is laid on the table of the House


(a)


whether the Government has formulated any plan for the renovation of monuments including beautification of the Pushkar Temple situated in Rajasthan and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) the funds provided by the Government for preservation and maintenance of various monuments including Pushkar Temple and utilisation thereof during the last three years?


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) and (b) OF THE LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION No. *371 dated 12.12.2016.


 (a) & (b) Conservation, preservation and environmental development work of the protected monuments including Pushkar Temple is a continuous process wherein the essential work is attended regularly as per the availability of resources. The details of expenditure incurred for conservation and maintenance of protected monuments under the Archaeological survey of India (ASI) including Pushkar Temple for last three years and allocation for the current financial year are given as under.

                                                                                             (Amount Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No. Year Allocation Expenditure


1.  2013-14 17114.00 16963.86
2.  2014-15 23575.00 23551.95
3.  2015-16 24915.00 23861.24
4.  2016-17 22465.00  19612.00

(Exp. Upto 30.11.2016)

